
PRELI
MIN

ARY
MONTH-TO-DATE ARRIVAL COMPARISON

2024 2025 % vs LY 2019 2025 vs 2019

Korea 32,670       22,224       -32.0% 53,980       -58.8%
Japan 22,194       27,467       23.8% 72,603       -62.2%
USA/Hawaii 6,720         6,905         2.8% 8,170 -15.5%
CNMI 1,154          1,016 -12.0% 1,912 -46.9%
Philippines 1,354 1,229          -9.2% 1,365          -10.0%
FSM 1,153 934            -19.0% 1,091          -14.4%
Taiwan 139 97 -30.2% 1,962          -95.1%
Palau 261 229 -12.3% 304           -24.7%
China, P.R.C. 305 227 -25.6% 693            -67.2%
Europe 129 161 24.8% 224 -28.1%
Australia 83 80 -3.6% 84 -4.8%
Singapore 63 73 15.9% 75 -2.7%
RMI 59 44 -25.4% 133 -66.9%
Hong Kong 54 67 24.1% 416 -83.9%
Russia 11 6 -45.5% 644           -99.1%
Malaysia 10 17 70.0% 65 -73.8%
India 23 15 -34.8% 19 -21.1%
Other/Unknown 371 458            23.5% 341 34.3%
Total 66,753       61,249        -8.2% 144,081     -57.5%
Note: March 2025 daily arrivals reflect Civilian Air arrivals only.
Source: Guam Customs Declaration Forms, Customs & Quarantine Agency.
Processed by the Guam Visitors Bureau.

March 1-31, 2025
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2019 2025 % of 2019 2019 2025 % of FY 19 2019 2025 % of FY 19

Korea 53,980 22,224 41.2% 182,704 86,114        47.1% 364,771      170,912 46.9%
Japan 72,603 27,467 37.8% 189,398      67,999       35.9% 350,181 123,656      35.3%
USA/Hawaii 8,170 6,905 84.5% 23,964       18,944       79.1% 46,562       37,175        79.8%
CNMI 1,912 1,016 53.1% 5,137          2,767 53.9% 10,131         5,968 58.9%
Philippines 1,365 1,229 90.0% 3,923 2,990 76.2% 10,326        6,947         67.3%
FSM 1,091 934 85.6% 2,842         2,219          78.1% 5,946         5,207         87.6%
Taiwan 1,962 97 4.9% 6,958 1,898          27.3% 13,246        3,102          23.4%
Palau 304 229 75.3% 864            626 72.5% 1,889          1,653          87.5%
China, P.R.C. 693 227 32.8% 4,603         1,367          29.7% 7,945         2,349         29.6%
Europe 224 161 71.9% 633 404           63.8% 1,316           723 54.9%
Australia 84 80 95.2% 824            246            29.9% 1,340 483            36.0%
Singapore 75 73 97.3% 274            168 61.3% 582 354            60.8%
RMI 133 44 33.1% 348            107 30.7% 719 261 36.3%
Hong Kong 416 67 16.1% 1,615           150 9.3% 3,643         314 8.6%
Russia 644 6 0.9% 1,801 42 2.3% 3,502         75 2.1%
Malaysia 65 17 26.2% 153 27 17.6% 290            68 23.4%
India 19 15 78.9% 48 42 87.5% 94 58 61.7%
Other 341 458 134.3% 1,056          1,511 143.1% 1,950          2,810          144.1%
Sea Arrivals n.a. n.a. n.a 1,687          147 8.7% 5,008         504 10.1%
TOTAL 144,081 61,249          42.5% 428,832     187,768      43.8% 829,441     362,619      43.7%

Note: March 2025 daily arrivals reflect Civilian Air arrivals only. Source: Guam Customs Declaration Forms, Customs & Quarantine Agency. Processed by the Guam Visitors Bureau.

ROAD TO RECOVERY
VISITOR ARRIVAL STATISTICS

2019 VS 2025

MONTH-TO-DATE

MARCH 1 - 31

FISCAL YEAR-TO-DATE

OCTOBER -  MARCH 1 - 31

CALENDAR YEAR-TO-DATE

JANUARY -  MARCH 1 - 31
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ARYCALENDAR YEAR-TO-DATE ARRIVAL COMPARISON
MARCH 2025

CALENDAR
YEAR
2024 2024 2025 % vs LY 2024 2025 % vs LY 2024 2025 % vs LY

Korea 374,372 88,593       63,890 -27.9% 32,670     22,224     -32.0% 121,263      86,114        -29.0%
Japan 208,566 36,555       40,532 10.9% 22,194 27,467     23.8% 58,749 67,999       15.7%
USA/Hawaii 84,963       15,329       12,039       -21.5% 6,720       6,905       2.8% 22,049      18,944       -14.1%
CNMI 13,261         1,750         1,751          0.1% 1,154        1,016        -12.0% 2,904        2,767         -4.7%
Philippines 13,544        1,903         1,761          -7.5% 1,354       1,229        -9.2% 3,257         2,990         -8.2%
FSM 12,439        1,822 1,285 -29.5% 1,153        934 -19.0% 2,975         2,219          -25.4%
Taiwan 3,596          790           1,801          128.0% 139 97            -30.2% 929 1,898          104.3%
Palau 3,703 473           397 -16.1% 261 229          -12.3% 734           626            -14.7%
China, P.R.C. 4,886 1,180          1,140 -3.4% 305 227          -25.6% 1,485         1,367          -7.9%
Europe 1,490          383 243           -36.6% 129 161           24.8% 512 404           -21.1%
Australia 1,298 423           166 -60.8% 83            80 -3.6% 506           246 -51.4%
Singapore 680 91 95 4.4% 63            73            15.9% 154            168 9.1%
RMI 628 92 63 -31.5% 59            44           -25.4% 151 107 -29.1%
Hong Kong 702 115 83 -27.8% 54 67            24.1% 169 150 -11.2%
Russia 148 40 36 -10.0% 11 6 -45.5% 51 42 -17.6%
Malaysia 147 25 10 -60.0% 10 17 70.0% 35 27 -22.9%
India 143 28 27 -3.6% 23            15 -34.8% 51 42 -17.6%
Other 5,221 912 1,053         15.5% 371 458 23.5% 1,283 1,511           17.8%
Sea Arrivals 8,954 6,320        149            -97.6% n.a. n.a. n.a. 6,320        149 -97.6%
TOTAL 738,741      156,824     126,521      -19.3% 66,753     61,249     -8.2% 223,577     187,770     -16.0%
Note: March 2025 daily arrivals reflect Civilian Air arrivals only. Source: Guam Customs Declaration Forms, Customs & Quarantine Agency. Processed by the GVB. P  Preliminary

CALENDAR YEAR-TO-DATE MONTH-TO-DATE CALENDAR YEAR-TO-DATE
JANUARY - FEBRUARY P MARCH 1 - 31 JANUARY - MARCH 1 - 31
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ARYFISCAL YEAR-TO-DATE ARRIVAL COMPARISON
MARCH 2025

FISCAL
YEAR
2024 2024 2025 % vs LY 2024 2025 % vs LY 2024 2025 % vs LY

Korea 392,694       191,713       148,688      -22.4% 32,670     22,224     -32.0% 224,383     170,912      -23.8%
Japan 203,482       87,128        96,189        10.4% 22,194     27,467     23.8% 109,322      123,656      13.1%
USA/Hawaii 86,754         35,351        30,270       -14.4% 6,720       6,905       2.8% 42,071       37,175        -11.6%
CNMI 13,065          4,755         4,952         4.1% 1,154        1,016        -12.0% 5,909         5,968         1.0%
Philippines 13,235          5,551          5,718          3.0% 1,354       1,229        -9.2% 6,905         6,947         0.6%
FSM 12,593          4,964         4,273         -13.9% 1,153        934         -19.0% 6,117           5,207         -14.9%
Taiwan 2,913            1,311           3,005         129.2% 139          97            -30.2% 1,450         3,102          113.9%
Palau 3,580           1,377          1,424         3.4% 261          229          -12.3% 1,638          1,653          0.9%
China, P.R.C. 4,832           2,108          2,122          0.7% 305         227          -25.6% 2,413          2,349         -2.7%
Europe 1,620            832            562            -32.5% 129          161           24.8% 961             723            -24.8%
Australia 1,259            621             403           -35.1% 83            80           -3.6% 704           483            -31.4%
Singapore 951               548            281             -48.7% 63            73            15.9% 611             354            -42.1%
RMI 604             222            217             -2.3% 59            44           -25.4% 281             261             -7.1%
Hong Kong 777              354            247            -30.2% 54           67            24.1% 408           314            -23.0%
Russia 157               82              69              -15.9% 11             6              -45.5% 93              75              -19.4%
Malaysia 164              83              51               -38.6% 10            17            70.0% 93              68              -26.9%
India 147              48              43              -10.4% 23            15            -34.8% 71               58              -18.3%
Other 5,022           2,012          2,352         16.9% 371          458         23.5% 2,383         2,810          17.9%
Sea Arrivals 8,723           6,446         506            -92.2% n.a. n.a. n.a. 6,446         506            -92.2%
TOTAL 752,572       345,506     301,372      -12.8% 66,753     61,249     -8.2% 412,259      362,621      -12.0%
Note: March 2025 daily arrivals reflect Civilian Air arrivals only. Source: Guam Customs Declaration Forms, Customs & Quarantine Agency. Processed by the GVB.  P  Preliminary 

FISCAL YEAR-TO-DATE
OCTOBER - FEBRUARY P

MONTH-TO-DATE
MARCH 1 - 31 OCTOBER - MARCH 1 - 31

FISCAL YEAR-TO-DATE
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun
TOTAL CIV1 AIR 2,307    2,100    2,331     1,683    1,590    1,681     1,898    1,793    1,983    1,937    1,721     1,610     1,770     2,135      1,997      2,097      30,633    
Korea 1,163      986       866       579       462       695       650       675       693       665       598       597       790        745        748         841          11,753      
Japan 867       726       958       724       806       666       884       724       838       934       766       759       677        969         870         816          12,984    
USA 165        211        312        152        162        155        201       271        292       223       191        152        183         219         254         275         3,418       
CNMI 30         46         64         109       44        26         22         27         16          13          40        17          38          33           18            41            584         
Philippines 35         52         35         38         44        45         59         50         48         60         28         37         20          54          44          22           671          
FSM 10         38         40        39         23         48         43         7           43         10         37         10         25          58           19            36           486         
Taiwan 3           3           2           2           6           5           4           1            2           2           3           6           4            2             2             7             54           
Palau 13          6           6           4           8           8           5           10         1            2           8           3           8            14           27           2             125          
China, P.R.C. 4           9           8           4           10         5           3           3           15          8           14         4           1             6             3             8             105          
Europe 3           2           8           4           5           4           5           4           16          2           13          1            3            6             1              12            89           
Australia 1            2           1            5           -            4           -            3           1            2           3           2           1             -             2             7             34           
Singapore -            2           -            2           1            7           -            1            4           4           -            1            2            4            -              4             32           
RMI 1            -            -            3           -            5           2           -            4           1            7           -            -             1             -              4             28           
Hong Kong -            -            -            1            3           1            1            1            2           -            4           4           3            -             4             -              24           
Russia -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -             -             -              -              -              
Malaysia -            -            -            -            -            -            1            -            -            1            -            1            -             5             -              6             14            
India -            -            -            -            2           -            -            -            -            -            -            1            -             5             -              -              8             
Other 12          17          31          17          14         7           18          16          8           10         9           15          15           14           5             16            224         
Note: March daily arrivals reflect Civilian Air arrivals only. Source: Guam Customs Declaration Forms, Customs & Quarantine Agency. Processed by the Guam Visitors Bureau.

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon

TOTAL CIV1 AIR 1,911      1,880    2,175     2,308    2,249   2,283    2,018    1,920    1,947    2,288    2,308    2,132     2,065    1,670      1,462      61,249    61,249    
Korea 634       679       701       848       783       899       825       651        650       635       824       621        797        581         343         22,224    22,224    
Japan 900      847       1,197      1,124     1,130     1,012     800      853       990       1,225     1,076     1,012     817         717         783         27,467    27,467    
USA/Hawaii 229       207       164       207       186        218        253       252       223       243       232       302       320        247        204        6,905     6,905     
CNMI 31          39         19          15          44        19          37         43         16          37         27         28         29          18           30           1,016       1,016       
Philippines 28         20         25         43         62         44        12          35         20         39         40        73         56          31           30           1,229       1,229       
FSM 22         31          36         37         2           29         45         25         6           40        65         43         5            47          15            934         934         
Taiwan 3           4           3           5           -            1            1            1            1            4           7           4           -             4            5             97           97           
Palau 8           9           5           14         5           8           2           13          6           7           1            16          1             2             7             229         229         
China, P.R.C. 4           6           8           2           6           15          5           18          13          7           10         3           5            4            16            227         227         
Europe 9           5           -            1            6           13          6           5           5           4           2           4           3            5             4             161          161          
Australia -            2           3           -            4           6           3           3           3           4           3           4           2            6             3             80           80           
Singapore 22         1            1            2           1            -            4           1            1            1            -            -            5            1             1              73           73           
RMI -            2           -            -            3           3           1            -            -            6           -            -            -             1             -              44           44           
Hong Kong 2           1            2           -            7           2           4           -            7           9           6           1            2            -             -              67           67           
Russia -            -            2           -            -            4           -            -            -            -            -            -            -             -             -              6             6             
Malaysia 1            -            -            -            -            -            -            1            1            -            -            -            -             -             -              17            17            
India -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            1            4            1             1              15            15            
Other 18          27         9           10         10         10         20         19          5           27         15          20         19           5             20           458         458         
Note: March daily arrivals reflect Civilian Air arrivals only. Source: Guam Customs Declaration Forms, Customs & Quarantine Agency. Processed by the Guam Visitors Bureau.

Total
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DAILY ARRIVAL SUMMARY
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MARCH 2025

MARCH 2025

Total MTD
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ARYDAILY ARRIVAL COMPARISON
MARCH 2025

Korea Japan Other Total Korea Japan Other Total Korea Japan Other Total
1 1,644 584 317 2,545 1,163    867     277     2,307     -29.3% 48.5% -12.6% -9.4%
2 1,085 659 443 2,187 986     726     388     2,100     -9.1% 10.2% -12.4% -4.0%
3 1,096 790 456 2,342 866     958     507     2,331      -21.0% 21.3% 11.2% -0.5%
4 941 571 360 1,872 579     724     380     1,683      -38.5% 26.8% 5.6% -10.1%
5 681 649 404 1,734 462     806     322     1,590      -32.2% 24.2% -20.3% -8.3%
6 850 523 378 1,751 695     666     320     1,681       -18.2% 27.3% -15.3% -4.0%
7 1,115 841 340 2,296 650     884     364     1,898      -41.7% 5.1% 7.1% -17.3%
8 1,222 739 311 2,272 675     724     394     1,793      -44.8% -2.0% 26.7% -21.1%
9 1,146 729 361 2,236 693     838     452     1,983      -39.5% 15.0% 25.2% -11.3%
10 1,100 732 382 2,214 665     934     338     1,937      -39.5% 27.6% -11.5% -12.5%
11 1,062 797 455 2,314 598     766     357     1,721       -43.7% -3.9% -21.5% -25.6%
12 804 565 337 1,706 597     759     254     1,610      -25.7% 34.3% -24.6% -5.6%
13 935 473 300 1,708 790     677     303     1,770      -15.5% 43.1% 1.0% 3.6%
14 1,174 931 353 2,458 745     969     421      2,135      -36.5% 4.1% 19.3% -13.1%
15 1,186 694 345 2,225 748     870     379     1,997      -36.9% 25.4% 9.9% -10.2%
16 1,070 1,088 373 2,531 841      816      440    2,097     -21.4% -25.0% 18.0% -17.1%
17 1,115 1,028 440 2,583 634     900     377     1,911       -43.1% -12.5% -14.3% -26.0%
18 1,069 464 263 1,796 679     847     354     1,880      -36.5% 82.5% 34.6% 4.7%
19 712 635 351 1,698 701      1,197    277     2,175      -1.5% 88.5% -21.1% 28.1%
20 976 982 261 2,219 848     1,124    336     2,308     -13.1% 14.5% 28.7% 4.0%
21 1,216 606 404 2,226 783     1,130    336     2,249     -35.6% 86.5% -16.8% 1.0%
22 1,376 440 316 2,132 899     1,012    372     2,283     -34.7% 130.0% 17.7% 7.1%
23 1,126 1,100 550 2,776 825     800     393     2,018      -26.7% -27.3% -28.5% -27.3%
24 1,252 798 439 2,489 651      853     416      1,920      -48.0% 6.9% -5.2% -22.9%
25 1,201 600 391 2,192 650     990     307     1,947      -45.9% 65.0% -21.5% -11.2%
26 952 1,003 441 2,396 635     1,225   428     2,288     -33.3% 22.1% -2.9% -4.5%
27 1,013 738 391 2,142 824     1,076   408     2,308     -18.7% 45.8% 4.3% 7.7%
28 1,148 821 485 2,454 621      1,012    499     2,132      -45.9% 23.3% 2.9% -13.1%
29 869 487 440 1,796 797     817      451      2,065     -8.3% 67.8% 2.5% 15.0%
30 700 576 436 1,712 581      717      372     1,670      -17.0% 24.5% -14.7% -2.5%
31 834 551 366 1,751 343     783     336     1,462      -58.9% 42.1% -8.2% -16.5%

Total MTD 32,670 22,194 11,889 66,753 22,224 27,467 11,558 61,249 -32.0% 23.8% -2.8% -8.2%
Note: March daily arrivals reflect “Civilian Air”  arrivals only. MTD2 Month-to-Date  

2024 2025
MARCH

% vs LY
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MARCH 2025

Day MAR Korea Japan Other Total Day MAR Korea Japan Other Total Korea Japan Other Total
Fri 1 1,644     584       317        2,545     
Sat 2 1,085     659        443       2,187      Sat 1 1,163         867         277        2,307       7.2% 31.6% -37.5% 5.5%
Sun 3 1,096     790       456       2,342     Sun 2 986          726         388        2,100       -10.0% -8.1% -14.9% -10.3%
Mon 4 941        571        360       1,872      Mon 3 866          958         507       2,331        -8.0% 67.8% 40.8% 24.5%
Tue 5 681        649       404       1,734      Tue 4 579          724         380       1,683        -15.0% 11.6% -5.9% -2.9%

Wed 6 850       523        378        1,751       Wed 5 462          806         322        1,590        -45.6% 54.1% -14.8% -9.2%
Thu 7 1,115       841        340       2,296     Thu 6 695          666         320       1,681         -37.7% -20.8% -5.9% -26.8%
Fri 8 1,222      739        311         2,272     Fri 7 650          884         364       1,898        -46.8% 19.6% 17.0% -16.5%
Sat 9 1,146      729        361        2,236     Sat 8 675          724         394       1,793        -41.1% -0.7% 9.1% -19.8%
Sun 10 1,100      732        382        2,214      Sun 9 693          838         452       1,983        -37.0% 14.5% 18.3% -10.4%
Mon 11 1,062     797        455       2,314      Mon 10 665          934         338        1,937        -37.4% 17.2% -25.7% -16.3%
Tue 12 804       565        337        1,706      Tue 11 598          766         357        1,721         -25.6% 35.6% 5.9% 0.9%

Wed 13 935        473       300       1,708      Wed 12 597          759         254       1,610        -36.1% 60.5% -15.3% -5.7%
Thu 14 1,174      931        353        2,458     Thu 13 790          677         303       1,770        -32.7% -27.3% -14.2% -28.0%
Fri 15 1,186      694       345       2,225     Fri 14 745          969         421        2,135        -37.2% 39.6% 22.0% -4.0%
Sat 16 1,070     1,088     373        2,531      Sat 15 748          870         379        1,997        -30.1% -20.0% 1.6% -21.1%
Sun 17 1,115       1,028     440       2,583     Sun 16 841          816          440       2,097       -24.6% -20.6% 0.0% -18.8%
Mon 18 1,069     464       263        1,796      Mon 17 634          900        377        1,911         -40.7% 94.0% 43.3% 6.4%
Tue 19 712        635        351        1,698      Tue 18 679          847         354       1,880        -4.6% 33.4% 0.9% 10.7%

Wed 20 976        982        261        2,219      Wed 19 701          1,197        277        2,175        -28.2% 21.9% 6.1% -2.0%
Thu 21 1,216      606       404       2,226     Thu 20 848          1,124       336        2,308       -30.3% 85.5% -16.8% 3.7%
Fri 22 1,376      440       316        2,132      Fri 21 783          1,130       336        2,249       -43.1% 156.8% 6.3% 5.5%
Sat 23 1,126      1,100      550       2,776     Sat 22 899          1,012       372        2,283       -20.2% -8.0% -32.4% -17.8%
Sun 24 1,252      798        439       2,489     Sun 23 825          800        393        2,018        -34.1% 0.3% -10.5% -18.9%
Mon 25 1,201      600       391        2,192      Mon 24 651           853         416        1,920        -45.8% 42.2% 6.4% -12.4%
Tue 26 952        1,003     441        2,396     Tue 25 650          990         307       1,947        -31.7% -1.3% -30.4% -18.7%

Wed 27 1,013      738        391        2,142      Wed 26 635          1,225       428       2,288       -37.3% 66.0% 9.5% 6.8%
Thu 28 1,148      821        485       2,454     Thu 27 824          1,076       408       2,308       -28.2% 31.1% -15.9% -5.9%
Fri 29 869        487       440       1,796      Fri 28 621           1,012       499       2,132        -28.5% 107.8% 13.4% 18.7%
Sat 30 700       576        436       1,712       Sat 29 797          817          451        2,065       13.9% 41.8% 3.4% 20.6%
Sun 31 834       551        366        1,751       Sun 30 581           717          372        1,670        -30.3% 30.1% 1.6% -4.6%

Mon 31 343          783         336        1,462        
32,670 22,194 11,889 66,753 22,224     27,467   11,558    61,249     -32.0% 23.8% -2.8% -8.2%

Note: March daily arrivals reflect “Civilian Air” arrivals only. MTD2  Month-to-Date  

MTD Total Total

2024 2025 % vs LY
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Korea Japan Other Total Korea Japan Other Total Korea Japan Other Total

1 2,376 2,117 425 4,918 1,163           867            277            2,307         48.9% 41.0% 65.2% 46.9%
2 1,991 2,145 615 4,751 986            726            388            2,100         49.5% 33.8% 63.1% 44.2%
3 1,863 1,998 676 4,537 866            958            507            2,331          46.5% 47.9% 75.0% 51.4%
4 1,587 2,136 410 4,133 579            724            380            1,683          36.5% 33.9% 92.7% 40.7%
5 1,338 1,528 615 3,481 462            806            322            1,590          34.5% 52.7% 52.4% 45.7%
6 1,457 2,217 489 4,163 695            666            320            1,681           47.7% 30.0% 65.4% 40.4%
7 1,849 2,050 523 4,422 650            884            364            1,898          35.2% 43.1% 69.6% 42.9%
8 1,832 2,366 468 4,666 675            724            394            1,793          36.8% 30.6% 84.2% 38.4%
9 1,854 2,255 556 4,665 693            838            452            1,983          37.4% 37.2% 81.3% 42.5%

10 1,640 2,127 446 4,213 665            934            338            1,937          40.5% 43.9% 75.8% 46.0%
11 1,600 2,409 428 4,437 598            766            357            1,721           37.4% 31.8% 83.4% 38.8%
12 1,407 2,163 686 4,256 597            759            254            1,610          42.4% 35.1% 37.0% 37.8%
13 1,566 2,285 476 4,327 790            677            303            1,770          50.4% 29.6% 63.7% 40.9%
14 1,972 2,297 470 4,739 745            969            421            2,135          37.8% 42.2% 89.6% 45.1%
15 1,924 2,393 376 4,693 748            870            379            1,997          38.9% 36.4% 100.8% 42.6%
16 1,668 2,787 581 5,036 841            816             440           2,097         50.4% 29.3% 75.7% 41.6%
17 2,004 2,598 776 5,378 634            900           377            1,911           31.6% 34.6% 48.6% 35.5%
18 1,843 2,330 432 4,605 679            847            354            1,880          36.8% 36.4% 81.9% 40.8%
19 1,399 2,403 813 4,615 701            1,197           277            2,175          50.1% 49.8% 34.1% 47.1%
20 1,413 2,676 475 4,564 848            1,124          336            2,308         60.0% 42.0% 70.7% 50.6%
21 1,936 2,828 709 5,473 783            1,130          336            2,249         40.4% 40.0% 47.4% 41.1%
22 1,869 2,604 587 5,060 899            1,012          372            2,283         48.1% 38.9% 63.4% 45.1%
23 1,783 2,729 895 5,407 825            800           393            2,018          46.3% 29.3% 43.9% 37.3%
24 1,736 2,796 727 5,259 651             853            416            1,920          37.5% 30.5% 57.2% 36.5%
25 1,743 2,854 508 5,105 650            990            307            1,947          37.3% 34.7% 60.4% 38.1%
26 1,252 2,695 743 4,690 635            1,225          428            2,288         50.7% 45.5% 57.6% 48.8%
27 1,515 2,659 318 4,492 824            1,076          408           2,308         54.4% 40.5% 128.3% 51.4%
28 1,938 2,217 447 4,602 621             1,012          499            2,132          32.0% 45.6% 111.6% 46.3%
29 2,003 2,324 501 4,828 797            817             451            2,065         39.8% 35.2% 90.0% 42.8%
30 1,803 2,132 637 4,572 581             717             372            1,670          32.2% 33.6% 58.4% 36.5%
31 1,819 1,485 690 3,994 343            783            336            1,462          18.9% 52.7% 48.7% 36.6%

Total MTD 53,980 72,603 17,498 144,081 22,224 27,467 11,558 61,249 41.2% 37.8% 66.1% 42.5%
Note: March 2025 daily arrivals reflect Civilian Air arrivals only. Source: Guam Customs Declaration Forms, Customs & Quarantine Agency. Processed by the Guam Visitors Bureau.
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